### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2876338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS THOMAS MIRALLES	02/02/2010
GUAN H SU	09/18/2009
OLEKSANDR ANDRYUKOV	02/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEROVIRONMENT, INC.
Street Address:	150 W. WALNUT ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 202
City:	MONROVIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91016

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13234044

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (805) 579-2500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 1445 E. LOS ANGELES AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 108** 

Address Line 4: SIMI VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AERO-VI1111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AEROVI0906P Assignment signed#page1.tif source=AEROVI0906P\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032990 FRAME: 0778** 502829742

source=AEROVI0906P\_Assignment\_signed#page3.tif source=AEROVI0906P\_Assignment\_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032990 FRAME: 0779

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Carlos Thomas Miralles of 3433 Viewcrest Drive, Burbank, California 91504, Guan H. Su of 18420 Del Bonita Street, Rowland Heights, California 91748, and Oleksandr Andryukov of 2766 E. Currier Avenue, Simi Valley, California 93065, hereafter referred to as the "Applicants," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Unmanned Aerial Vehicle Report-Suppressing Launcher," was executed on September 9, 2009, and Whereas, Aerovironment, Inc, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 181 W. Huntington Drive Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the Applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming the benefit and/or priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible and reasonable to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

U.S. Filing Date: September 9, 2009;

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 61/241,996.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR			Mary Andreas Andrews (American Constitution of the Constitution of	<del>Service and the service of the serv</del>
Carlos Thomas Miralles				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Comment 2				12010
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
3433 Viewcrest Drive	Burbank	CA	91504	us
Residence	Citizenship		60d Martin (1995) 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995 1995	
Burbank, California	US			

# Attorney Docket No. AEROVI0906P

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR			***	
Guan H. Su				
Inventor's Signature	, H. Sn		9/181	Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
18430 Del Bonita Street	Rowland Heights	CA	91748	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Rowland Heights, California	US			

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR		NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O		
Oleksandr Andryukov				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
2766 E. Currier Avenue	Simi Valley	CA	93065	US
Residence	Citizenship	1		1
Simi Valley, California	Ukraine			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR	PERSONAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO			
Guan H. Su				
Inventor's Signature		**************************************	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
18430 Del Bonita Street	Rowland Heights	CA	91748	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Rowland Heights, California	us			

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR				442-0
Oleksandr Andryukov				
Inventor's Signature	firm		2/2/2	Date 2 0 / 0
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
2766 E. Currier Avenue	Simi Valley	CA	93065	us
Residence	Citizenship	Market and a second		
Simi Valley, California	US			